



No. 11/2024 9 September 2024

Vienna Insurance Group (VIG) named "Great Place To Work" VIG recognised for outstanding company culture

In September 2024, VIG Holding received the internationally recognised "Great Place To Work" certification for outstanding company culture. The award was made on the basis of an anonymous survey of Vienna Insurance Group (VIG) employees by the independent employee survey organisation Great Place To Work®. The survey looked at five separate areas: credibility, respect, fairness, pride and team spirit.

"In the 'Great Place to Work' survey, 83% of our employees expressed a high level of satisfaction with VIG as an employer. This highly positive feedback is also evident on a daily basis in the commitment shown by our colleagues," says Hartwig Löger, CEO of Vienna Insurance Group. "It is also particularly pleasing to see that many of our VIG Group companies participated in the survey and were also awarded this certification."

The findings confirm VIG's claim to be a responsible employer that creates an appreciative working environment. The suggestions made by employees will now be closely analysed and will form the basis for continued improvements within the company.

Findings for life balance & diversity particularly strong

VIG Holding employees gave particularly positive feedback in areas such as collaboration & partnering, flexibility & life balance, diversity, transparent company culture, and leadership.

Barbara Hohl, Head of Human Resources at VIG: "Life balance is a priority for us. Our goal is to create an environment that gives our employees scope to manage both their professional and personal obligations. With this in mind, we also provide opportunities around family, sport and mobility, as well as giving consideration to the individual needs of employees. Entirely in keeping with diversity."

A sustainability programme with employees at its core

With its "VIG 25" sustainability programme, VIG promotes equal opportunities, a focus on employees, and diversity. The employees themselves therefore represent one of the programme's six key focus areas. Achieving the "Great Place To Work" certification is an important step in validating this approach.

About Great Place To Work

Each year, Great Place To Work® surveys more than 20 million employees worldwide in order to define what makes a great workplace. The certification focuses on an organisation's trust-based company culture. The findings are given in the context of a Trust Index[™], which serves as the basis for further benchmarks.

Vienna Insurance Group (VIG) is the leading insurance group in the entire Central and Eastern European (CEE) region. More than 50 insurance companies and pension funds in 30 countries form a Group with a long-standing tradition, strong brands and close customer relations. Around 30,000 employees in VIG take care of the day-today needs of around 32 million customers. VIG shares have been listed on the Vienna Stock Exchange since 1994, on the Prague Stock Exchange since 2008 and on the Budapest Stock Exchange since 2022. VIG Group has an A+ rating with stable outlook by the internationally recognised rating agency Standard & Poor's. VIG cooperates closely with the Erste Group, the largest retail bank in Central and Eastern Europe.

If you have any questions, please contact:

VIENNA INSURANCE GROUP AG Wiener Versicherung Gruppe Simon Schütt Schottenring 30, 1010 Vienna Phone: +43 50 390-20075 mailto: <u>simon.schuett@vig.com</u>

All press releases are available for download: <u>http://www.group.vig</u>.